

SLP(C)No. 7466 OF 2001
ITEM No.50

Court No. 8

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7466/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2001 in CWP 7245/97
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S.D.L.F.QUTAB ENC.COMPLX.EDU.CHAIR.TR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No. 8231/2001

[M/s DLF Universal Ltd. Vs. State of Haryana & Ors.]

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c/ of the impugned judgment
and with prayer for interim relief)

IA NO. 1 in & SLP(C)...CC 6362/2001

[Gunjan Nikunj Edu. Insittute (P) Ltd. Vs. M/s DLF Universal Lotd. &
Ors.]

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No. 14145/2001

[A.H. Handa & Ors. Vs. M/s DLF Universal Ltd. & Ors.]

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 01/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

in SC 7466/01 Ms.B. Vijaya Lakshmi Menon, Adv.

in SC 8231/01 Ms. Manjuula Gupta, Adv.

in SC 14145/01 & Ms. Asha Burmda, Adv.

in CC 6362/01 Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.R. Sharma, Adv.

in all SLPS Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

SLP(C) 7466/2001@@

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Six weeks time is granted to file rejoinder in view
of the letter circulated.

...2/-

