

Ä

SLP(C)No. 7466 OF 2001

ITEM No.52

Court No.10

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7466/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2001 in CWP 7245/97
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S.D.L.F.QUTAB ENC.COMPLX.EDU.CHAIR.TR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.14145/2001, SLP(C)No.18239/2001, SLP(C)No.8231/2001

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 10/12/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms.B. Vijaya Lakshmi Menon, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

Let these SLPs appear three weeks after
reopening in the new year for final disposal on a
non-miscellaneous day. Service be completed in the
meantime.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar