

SLP(C)No. 7466 OF 2001
ITEM No.206

Court No. 7

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7466/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2001 in CWP 7245/97
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S.D.L.F.QUTAB ENC.COMPLX.EDU.CHAIR.TR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for intervention)
(For Final Disposal)
With

SLP(C)No.14145/2001,SLP(C)No.18239/2001,SLP(C)No.8231/2001

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and directions and appln.for permission to file SLP and
permission to submit additional documents and exemption from
filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 02/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms.B. Vijaya Lakshmi Menon,Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Asha Batra, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. K.P.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Alamjit S. Nand,Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.

Ms.B. Vijaya Lakshmi Menon,Adv.

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Asha Batra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Exemption allowed.

By reason of the urgency of the situation, this Court upon hearing the matter on 10.12.2001, upon completion of the affidavits directed that the special leave petitions should appear three weeks after reopening in the new year for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

Today, however, during the course of hearing it transpires that these matters will take some time and need to be considered in extenso. In that view of the matter, we do feel it expedient to grant leave in these matters. As such leave is granted. The matters also need an expeditious disposal and thus leave is given to the parties to apply before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for an early disposal of the matters.

The interim order already granted, however, shall continue until further orders of this Court.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master