

C.A.No. 4908 OF 2002
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
ITEM NO.117 COURT NO. 1 SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 4908 of 2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

M/s. D.L.F. Qutab Enclave Complex
Educational Charitable Trust ... Appellant (s)

Vs.

State of Haryana and Ors. ... Respondent (s)

(With appln. for intervention and with office report)

With
C.A. No. 4909 of 2002
(With appln. for directions and with office report)

C.A. No. 4911 of 2002
(With office report)

C.A. No. 4910 of 2002
(With appln. for permission to submit additional documents and with
office report)

Date: 04-02-2003 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For appellant (s)
in CA 4908 and res. Mr. M L Varma, Sr. Adv.
No.3 in CA 4909 & No. for Ms. B Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.
2 in CA 4910 & 4911 Mr. Ajay Goyal, Adv.

in CA 4909 Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

in CA 4910 and 4911 Mr. Parag P Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Priya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. SR Setia, Adv.

For respondent (s)
Nos.1&2 in CA 4908 & Mr. Mahendra Anand, Sr. Adv.
4909, Nos.3&4 in CA Mr. Satinder S Gulati, Adv.
4910 & 4911 Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

No.3 in CA 4908 and
No.1 in CA 4910&4911 Mr. Alamjit S. Nnad, Adv.

No. 4 in CA 4908 Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

.PA

:2:

For intervenor in Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.
CA 4908

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP1

Mr. Harish N Salve commenced his arguments at 12.50 P.M. and concluded at 2.25 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. M L Varma and Mr. Priya Kumar made their submissions for 10 minutes. Mr. Mahendra Anand started his arguments at 2.35 P.M. and concluded at 3.35 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Harish N Salve, Mr. M L Varma and Mr. Parag P Tripathi made their further submissions for some time.

Arguments concluded.

Intervention allowed.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions may be filed by 7th February, 2003.

(D.P. Walia)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master