

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. NO. 1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4908 OF 2002  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

M/S.D.L.F.QUTAB ENC.COMPLX.EDU.CHAIR.TR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(An application under Order XII Rule 2)

Date: 05/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Anju Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By invoking the powers under Order VI Rule 8,  
considering the reasoning in the application, the prayer stands  
allowed.

Documents be given to her immediately.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |